62 010418
F98-AS1 Series
Fused Face-Down, High CV
FEATURES
• Compliant to the RoHS2 directive 2011/65/EU
APPLICATIONS
• Industrial equipment
• Smartphone

both of the opposite bottom points 45mm apart from the center of capacitor, the pressure strength is
applied with a specified jig at the center of substrate so that the substrate may bend by 1mm as
                                                       illustrated. Then, there shall be found no remarkable abnormality on the capacitor terminals.
5 seconds max. with 2A min. applied current
QUALIFICATION TABLE
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
*2: Leakage Current
After 5 minute’s application of rated voltage,
leakage current at 20ºC.
AVX                      Case    Capacitance
      Rated           *2              DF             ESR            *1
Part No.                   Size            (μF)
           Voltage         DCL        @ 120Hz   @ 100kHz     ΔC/C      MSL
                                                                                         (V)            (μA)            (%)             (Ω)            (%)
10 Volt
 F981A226MSAAS1     S          22           10        2.2        20         4.5       ±20      3
 F981A336MSAAS1     S          33           10        3.3        30         6.5       ±30      3
 F981A476MSAAS1     S          47           10        9.4        35         5.5       ±30      3
16 Volt
 F981C106MSAAS1     S          10           16        1.6        18         4.5       ±20      3
35 Volt
 F981V105MSAAS1     S           1            35        0.7        20         8.5       ±30      3
NOTICE: DESIGN, SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
Damp Heat
(Steady State)